Surplus Item Bid Opening August 26, 2024

Held at the Town Hall 1:00 P.M
Present:

Town Supervisor: Meg Wood

Councilpersons: Lynn Donaldson

Town Clerk: Erica Hedden

Also Present: Mike Marnell

Supervisor Wood called the Bid Opening to order at 1:00 P.M. with a salute to the Flag.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Undersigned, on behalf of the Town of Schroon,
will accept sealed bids at the Town of Schroon Town Hall, until 1:00 P.M. on August 26th 2024, to sell
all rights, title and interest of the Town of Schroon in and to surplus equipment

Bids may be mailed or delivered to: Town of Schroon, 15 Leland Ave, P.O. Box 578, Schroon Lake NY
12870,

The bids shall be opened publicly and read aloud on August 26™ 2024 at 1:00 P.M. at the Schroon Town
Hall, 15 Leland Ave, Schroon Lake NY, 12870.

All bids submitted in response to this notice shall be marked "SEALED BID — SURPLUS ITEMS"
clearly on the outside of the envelope with the name and address of the bidder.

Department Surplus items include: 6°x24° Dock, Aluminum frame with Cedar Decking and
Playground Pirate Ship in “as is-where is” condition of which is available for inspection at the Town of
Schroon Parks Department, 27 Fairfield Ave

Highway Department Surplus items include: Central Boiler — E Class 2300, Sweepster frame and
drum, 1974 Ford Tractor with 17,980 Miles, 1984 Trailer, Woods Brush Hog, 1982 Dauey Air
Compressor

in “as is-where is” condition of which is available for inspection at the Town of Schroon Highway
Department, 2640 Hoffman Rd.

Golf Course Surplus Item is a Sprayer Toro Multi Pro 1100 in “as is-where is”” condition of which is
available for inspection at the Town of Schroon Golf Course, 36 Club House Dr

Please contact the Town Clerk at (518) 532-7737 ex 12 for additional information concerning the
bidding. The Town of Schroon reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and to waive any and/or all
informalities that do not affect the validity of the bid. It is the responsibility of any prospective bidder or
purchaser to investigate and ascertain the condition of the item being sold prior to the date of bidding.

By Order of the Town Board
Dated: July 26" 2024
Erica Hedden



Surplus Item Bid Opening

Held at the Town Hall

Town Clerk
Town Of Schroon

Bid Opening:

August 26, 2024
1:00 P.M

Town Clerk reported that bids were duly advertised on 07/26/2024 for the Surplus Items

The following bids were received

Name of Bidder

Mike Marnell
Mike Marnell
Mike Marnell
Mike Marnell
Mike Marnell

Ronnie Howe
Ronnie Howe
Ronnie Howe
Ronnie Howe
Ronnie Howe
Ronnie Howe
Ronnie Howe

Ronnie Howe

Dustin Deyette

Item

1982 Davey Air Compressor
1974 Ford Tractor

Pirate Ship

6x24 Dock

Toro Sprayer

Central Boiler

Sweepster Frame and Drum
1974 Ford Tractor

1984 Trailer

Woods Brush Hog

1982 Davey Air Compressor
6X24 Dock

Toro Sprayer

Pirate Ship

Supervisor Wood closed the bid opening at 1:07 P.M

Respectfully Submitted on 8/26/2024 by

Erica Hedden
Town Clerk

Amount

$300.00
$975.00
$125.00
$125.00
$700.00

$40.00
$25.00
$300.00
$300.00
$50.00
$75.00
$25.00
$10.00

$300.00



