**Present:** 

**Town Supervisor:** Meg Wood

**Councilpersons:** Lynn Donaldson

**Town Clerk:** Erica Hedden

Also Present: Mike Marnell

Supervisor Wood called the Bid Opening to order at 1:00 P.M. with a salute to the Flag.

## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Undersigned, on behalf of the Town of Schroon, will accept sealed bids at the Town of Schroon Town Hall, until 1:00 P.M. on August 26th 2024, to sell all rights, title and interest of the Town of Schroon in and to surplus equipment

Bids may be mailed or delivered to: Town of Schroon, 15 Leland Ave, P.O. Box 578, Schroon Lake NY 12870,

The bids shall be opened publicly and read aloud on August 26<sup>th</sup> 2024 at 1:00 P.M. at the Schroon Town Hall, 15 Leland Ave, Schroon Lake NY, 12870.

All bids submitted in response to this notice shall be marked "**SEALED BID – SURPLUS ITEMS**" clearly on the outside of the envelope with the name and address of the bidder.

Department Surplus items include: 6'x24' Dock, Aluminum frame with Cedar Decking and Playground Pirate Ship in "as is-where is" condition of which is available for inspection at the Town of Schroon Parks Department, 27 Fairfield Ave

Highway Department Surplus items include: Central Boiler – E Class 2300, Sweepster frame and drum, 1974 Ford Tractor with 17,980 Miles, 1984 Trailer, Woods Brush Hog, 1982 Dauey Air Compressor

in "as is-where is" condition of which is available for inspection at the Town of Schroon Highway Department, 2640 Hoffman Rd.

Golf Course Surplus Item is a **Sprayer Toro Multi Pro 1100** in "as is-where is" condition of which is available for inspection at the Town of Schroon Golf Course, 36 Club House Dr

Please contact the Town Clerk at (518) 532-7737 ex 12 for additional information concerning the bidding. The Town of Schroon reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and to waive any and/or all informalities that do not affect the validity of the bid. It is the responsibility of any prospective bidder or purchaser to investigate and ascertain the condition of the item being sold prior to the date of bidding.

By Order of the Town Board Dated: July 26<sup>th</sup> 2024 Erica Hedden

Town Clerk Town Of Schroon

## **Bid Opening:**

Town Clerk reported that bids were duly advertised on 07/26/2024 for the Surplus Items

The following bids were received

Name of Bidder	<u>Item</u>	Amount
Mike Marnell	1982 Davey Air Compressor	\$300.00
Mike Marnell	1974 Ford Tractor	\$975.00
Mike Marnell	Pirate Ship	\$125.00
Mike Marnell	6x24 Dock	\$125.00
Mike Marnell	Toro Sprayer	\$700.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	Central Boiler	\$40.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	<b>Sweepster Frame and Drum</b>	\$25.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	1974 Ford Tractor	\$300.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	1984 Trailer	\$300.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	Woods Brush Hog	\$50.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	1982 Davey Air Compressor	\$75.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	6X24 Dock	\$25.00
<b>Ronnie Howe</b>	Toro Sprayer	\$10.00
<b>Dustin Deyette</b>	Pirate Ship	\$300.00

Supervisor Wood closed the bid opening at 1:07 P.M

## Respectfully Submitted on 8/26/2024 by

## Erica Hedden

**Town Clerk**